04-06-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Parent and Trademark Office

**IR SHEET** 

MAR 2 3 1003

To the Honorable Commissioner of Paleills and 173717

1 the attached original pleasements or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Lawrence SACHARSKI	Name: BASF Coatings Aktiengesellschaft	
	Internal Address: Anne Gerry Sabourin	
	Street Address: Glasuritstrasse 1	
	48165 Muenster-Hiltrup, GERMANY	
Additional numbers attached? X Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
Execution Date: 12/15/97, 12/23/97, 01/05/98, 01/09/98,	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Attorney's Docket No. IN-5175		
Application No. 08/930,160	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One	
Name: Mary E. Golota	7. Total foo (27 CED 2 44): \$40.00	
Internal Address: BASF Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
Street Address: 26701 Telegraph Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442	· ·	
	8. Deposit account number: 23-3425	
(Attach duplicate copy of this page i	paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT HE	E THIS SPACE	
00 101 05	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
opy of the original document  Majorie Ellis  Name of Person Signature  March 27, 1998  Date		
<b>A</b>		
Total number of a	ages comprising cover sheet:	
DCORTES 00000040 DAM:233425 08930160	agos comprising cover silect.	

PATENT

REEL: 9059 FRAME: 0111

## IN-5175

## SECOND PAGE OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent only

## Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies)

- 2. Joachim WOLTERING
- 3. Peter CLARK
- 4. Heinrich WONNEMANN
- 5.
- 6.

PATENT REEL: 9059 FRAME: 0112

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (WE), of, Lawrence SACHARSKI, Joachim WOLTERING, Peter CLARK and Heinrich WONNEMANN residing at 24646 Teppert, Eastpointe, Michigan 48201, United States of America; Althausweg 121, D-48159 Münster, Fed. Republic of Germany; 296 Shimokurato, Totsuka, Yokohama 100, JAPAN; Paul-Gerhardt-Weg 1, D-48291 Telgte, Fed. Republic of Germany (declarant(s)) declare that I (WE) have invented certain improvements in:

AQUEOUS DISPERSIONS OF TRANSPARENT POWDER COATING hereinafter the invention or inventions, described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/930,160 , filed on October 10, 1997 and being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and to said application, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, BASF Coatings Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany having a place of business at, Glasuritstr. 1, 48165 Münster, Federal Republic of Germany (assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, and to said application and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, the declarant(s) does (do) hereby assign, transfer

PATENT REEL: 9059 FRAME: 0113 -2-

and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the declarant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The declarant(s) further agrees(s), in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, without any payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

Title: AQUEOUS DISPERSIONS OF TRANSPARENT POWDER COATING

Docket: IN-5175

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated:	12/15/97	Signed: Laurence	Sacharsh
	/ /		

Typed: Lawrence SACHARSKI

Witnessed: Witnessed:

Name Name Sandra J. Barry
Address BASF Corp.

26701 Telegraph Road

Name Sandra J. Barry
Address BASF Corp.
26701 Telegraph Road

Southfield, Michigan 48034 Southfield, Michigan 48034

Title:

Docket: IN-5175

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: 9.1.98	Signed:
	Joachim WOLTERING
	Typed
Witnessed: Teaslappen	Witnessed: Which Co
Name Sabine Tershappen Address Semmer dener Weg 34 415/6 Gresen brouch	Name Tacija Wiciekle Address & Triller Graben So 40699 Erkrath
412 16 Greenbroich	40699 CARACHI

Title:

Docket: IN-5175

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced.

by his/her signature below.

Dated: 122, 1997

Signed:

Peter CLARI

Typed

Witnessed: (

Name TOSHIYA KAKAYA

Address 102 MAITA-CHE, MINAMI-KU, YCKCHAMA 232

TAPAN

Witnessed:

ame HERNING Thier

Address SANNO 4-1-17 1 OTA-KU - TOKYO 143

TAPAN

Title:

Docket: IN-5175

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: <u>S. 1. 1998</u>	Signed: fersion would heinrich WONNEMANN Typed
Witnessed:	Witnessed:
Name Sabine Terstaggen Address Jemmerdener Weg 34 4/5/16 Grevenbroich	Name Tauja Weike Anaber 10 Address pallier Graber 10 406 99 Erik Math

1